CH \$340.00 336585;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.M.G. MEDICAL INC.		10/17/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRIVE MEDICAL CANADA INC.
Street Address:	7-50 Vogell Road
City:	Richmond Hill. Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4B 3K6
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3365853	AIRGO
Registration Number:	3818401	AIRGO
Registration Number:	3658074	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	3136760	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	3325723	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	3325724	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	3888222	FOR A SAFER BATHROOM
Registration Number:	2952908	HUGO
Registration Number:	2952909	HUGO
Registration Number:	3021616	HUGO
Registration Number:	2733507	HUGO
Serial Number:	86906850	THE MOM TEST
Serial Number:	86295062	QUADPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023647070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bryancave.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0852

900404524

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: Two N Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: JULIE A. ESLICK

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0552943
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Eslick
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMG Short TM Assignment#page1.tif source=AMG Short TM Assignment#page2.tif source=AMG Short TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0853

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made as of	_(the "Effective Date") between:
	A.M.G. MEDICAL INC., having its place of business at 8505 chemin Dalton, Mont-Royal (Québec) H4T 1V5, Canada;
	(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor");
AND:	DRIVE MEDICAL CANADA INC., 7-50 Vogell Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3K6, Canada;
	(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignes");
The Assignor, for US \$1,00 and other good and value	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, agrees to and does hereby se	ill, assign and transfer to the Assignee (a successor to that
portion of the business of the Assignor to which the tr	ademarks shown in Schedule A relate), its successors and
assigns, any and all right, title and interest in the Ur	nited States and its territories and possessions in, to, and
under the trademarks shown on the attached Sched	dule A, including all rights in and to the applications and
registrations set forth in the said Schedule, together	with the goodwill attaching thereto, and with all causes of
action for any and all past, present, and future infringe	ements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect
and retain the proceeds therefrom, the same to be	held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and
assigns, as fully and entirely as the sald assigned rig	fit, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by
the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed the	his Agreement as of the Effective Date mentioned above.
A.M.G. MEDICAL INC.	DRIVE MEDICAL CANADA INC.
ву	Ву
Name: BEN Toron	Name:
THE SECRETARY /TREASURER	Title:

CAN_DMS: \104345487\1

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made as of October 17, 2016	(the "Effective Date") between:
	A.M.G. MEDICAL INC., having its place of business at 8505 Dalton, Montréal, Quebec, H4T 1V5, Canada;
	(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor");
AND:	DRIVE MEDICAL CANADA INC. , 7-50 Vogell Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3K6, Canada;
	(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignes");
The Assignor, for US \$1.00 and other good and va	luable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, agrees to and does hereby s	sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee (a successor to that
portion of the business of the Assignor to which the	trademarks shown in Schedule A relate), its successors and
assigns, any and all right, title and interest in the L	United States and its territories and possessions in, to, and
under the trademarks shown on the attached Scho	edule A, including all rights in and to the applications and
registrations set forth in the said Schedule, togethe	r with the goodwill attaching thereto, and with all causes of
action for any and all past, present, and future infrin	gements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect
and retain the proceeds therefrom, the same to b	pe held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and
assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned r	ight, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by
the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed	this Agreement as of the Effective Date mentioned above.
A.M.G. MEDICAL INC.	- DR/VE/MEDICAL CAMADA INC. //
Ву:	
Name:	Name: RICHARD KOLODAT D
Title:	Title: PRESIDENT

CAN_DMS: \104345487\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0855

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
AIRGO	78950258	3365853
AIRGO	78963964	3818401
AQUASENSE	78474380	3658074
AQUASENSE	78462446	3136760
AQUASENSE	78462381	3325723
AQUASENSE	78462427	3325724
FOR A SAFER BATHROOM	77623732	3888222
HUGO	78096325	2952908
HUGO	78096353	2952909
HUGO	78096345	3021616
HUGO	78975068	2733507
THE MOM TEST	86906850	
QUADPOD	86295062	

TRADEMARK CAN_DMS: \104345487\1 2 **RECORDED: 05/02/2017**